

## Kane County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b>-</b>					
File #:	24-2	240			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/7/2	2024	In control:	County Board	
On agenda:	6/11	/2024	Final action:	6/11/2024	
Title:	Authorizing Contract for Psychiatric Services for the Juvenile Justice Center				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
• • •					
Attachments:	1. E	xec. Sum.			
Attachments:	1. E: Ver.	xec. Sum. Action By	Act	ion	Result
			Act	ion	Result
Date	Ver.	Action By		ion	Result
<b>Date</b> 6/11/2024	Ver. 1	Action By County Board		ion ved forward by roll call vote	<b>Result</b> Pass

## CENTER

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 3-15-3 of the Unified Code of Corrections [730 ILCS 5/3-15-3], juvenile detention facilities must provide mental health services to persons with mental illnesses and developmental disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Family Counseling Services has the expertise, experience, knowledge and resources to provide psychiatric services and mental health care services to juveniles held for detention at the Juvenile Justice Center; and

WHEREAS, the Juvenile Justice Center desires to extend the contract with Family Counseling Services to provide for the mental health needs of detain youth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that Madam Chair is authorized to sign a one (1) year contract extension with Family Counseling Services to provide psychiatric services at the Juvenile Justice Center for the period commencing July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, at a cost of Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$41,600) per year.

Line Item: 001.430.436.50200

*Line Item Description:* Psychological/Psychiatric Services *Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision?* Yes Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item? Yes If funds are not currently available in the specified line item, where are the funds available? N/A

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote: